

**North Carolina Department of Transportation  
BIDTABS**

WBS: Various  
 ROUTE: Various  
 COUNTY: Division 5  
 DESCRIPTION: 2009-2010 Annual Guardrail Repair Contract

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Bullington Construction, Inc		Elderlee, Inc.		Bagwell Fence		Reynolds Fence&Guardrail		TLC Works, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	STEEL BM GUARDRAIL	1600	LF	\$12.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$20.50	\$ 32,800.00	\$16.20	\$ 25,920.00	\$15.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$16.00	\$ 25,600.00
2	STEEL BM GUARDRAIL (RAIL ONLY)	100	LF	\$9.00	\$ 900.00	\$19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$9.00	\$ 900.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	WEAK POST GUARDRAIL	188	LF	\$4.00	\$ 752.00	\$19.50	\$ 3,666.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$25.00	\$ 4,700.00
4	STEEL BM GUARDRAIL, DOUBLE FACED	38	LF	\$20.00	\$ 760.00	\$26.00	\$ 988.00	\$17.00	\$ 646.00	\$19.00	\$ 722.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,140.00
5	STEEL BM GUARDRAIL, SHOP CURVED	150	LF	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$21.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$13.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	9	EA	\$80.00	\$ 720.00	\$60.00	\$ 540.00	\$30.00	\$ 270.00	\$40.00	\$ 360.00	\$100.00	\$ 900.00
7	ADDITIONAL OFFSET BLOCKS	5	EA	\$10.00	\$ 50.00	\$15.00	\$ 75.00	\$5.00	\$ 25.00	\$10.00	\$ 50.00	\$10.00	\$ 50.00
8	STEEL BM GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTIONS	4	EA	\$1.00	\$ 4.00	\$40.00	\$ 160.00	\$1.00	\$ 4.00	\$25.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00
9	RESET GUARDRAIL	25	LF	\$2.00	\$ 50.00	\$8.00	\$ 200.00	\$2.50	\$ 62.50	\$5.00	\$ 125.00	\$10.00	\$ 250.00
10	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE 350	20	EA	\$900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
11	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE M-350	4	EA	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNIT, TYPE 350, (GATING)	4	EA	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNIT, TYPE 350, (NON-GATING)	4	EA	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
14	CABLE GUIDERAIL - RESET	8350	LF	\$5.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$6.60	\$ 55,110.00	\$8.08	\$ 67,468.00	\$7.00	\$ 58,450.00	\$6.00	\$ 50,100.00
15	CABLE GUIDERAIL - RE-TENSIONING	14	EA	\$10.00	\$ 140.00	\$1.00	\$ 14.00	\$1.00	\$ 14.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,800.00
16	CABLE GUIDERAIL POSTS	12	EA	\$90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$106.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$75.00	\$ 900.00	\$75.00	\$ 900.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00
17	CABLE GUIDERAIL HOOK BOLTS	75	EA	\$3.00	\$ 225.00	\$2.00	\$ 150.00	\$3.00	\$ 225.00	\$2.00	\$ 150.00	\$1.00	\$ 75.00
18	CABLE GUIDERAIL TURNBUCKLES	1	EA	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
19	CABLE GUIDERAIL SPLICES	1	EA	\$5.00	\$ 5.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$25.00	\$ 25.00
20	CABLE GUIDERAIL SPRING CABLE END ASSEMBLIES	5	EA	\$2.00	\$ 10.00	\$1.00	\$ 5.00	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00
21	CABLE GUIDERAIL BREAKAWAY ANCHOR ANGLES	1	EA	\$2.00	\$ 2.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
22	CABLE GUIDERAIL END POST CAPS	1	EA	\$90.00	\$ 90.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$25.00	\$ 25.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
23	CABLE GUIDERAIL END POST BEARING PLATES	1	EA	\$2.00	\$ 2.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$25.00	\$ 25.00	\$25.00	\$ 25.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
24	HIGH TENSION CABLE GUIDERAIL RESET TYPE-CASS	188	LF	\$12.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$4.00	\$ 752.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,760.00
25	HIGH TENSION CABLE GUIDERAIL RESET TYPE-WRSF	84	LF	\$12.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$8.00	\$ 672.00	\$4.00	\$ 336.00	\$10.00	\$ 840.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,680.00
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL - MULTI-LANE	67	EA	\$350.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$1.00	\$ 67.00	\$1.00	\$ 67.00	\$400.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$200.00	\$ 13,400.00
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL - 2 LANE	10	EA	\$10.00	\$ 100.00	\$1.00	\$ 10.00	\$1.00	\$ 10.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL - SHOULDER CLOSURE	84	EA	\$200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$1.00	\$ 84.00	\$1.00	\$ 84.00	\$400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$200.00	\$ 16,800.00
29	NIGHT MOBILIZATION	2	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE AT-1	2	EA	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$25.00	\$ 50.00	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 2.00
31	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE CAT-1	7	EA	\$100.00	\$ 700.00	\$50.00	\$ 350.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,800.00
32	STRUCTURE ANCHOR PLATES	9	EA	\$200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 360.00	\$100.00	\$ 900.00	\$75.00	\$ 675.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,800.00
<b>TOTAL BID: \$</b>				<b>136,054.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>143,944.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>175,991.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>259,222.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>259,982.00</b>	

**North Carolina Department of Transportation  
BID TABS**

WBS: 5C.02063, 5C.039036, 5C.039037  
 ROUTE: Various  
 COUNTY: Durham and Granville  
 DESCRIPTION: Fine Grade and Compaction of ABC, Prime Coat and Paving Unpaved Secondary Roads

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Barrett, Irvin and Jordan		Triangle Grading & paving, Inc.		S. T. Wooten		Rea Contracting, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	CONDITION EXISTING BASE	46	MSY	\$250.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$650.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$875.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$2,050.00	\$ 94,300.00
2	PRIME COAT	15348	GAL	\$1.88	\$ 28,854.24	\$2.60	\$ 39,904.80	\$2.50	\$ 38,370.00	\$2.75	\$ 42,207.00
3	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	1484	TON	\$23.92	\$ 35,497.28	\$30.00	\$ 44,520.00	\$32.00	\$ 47,488.00	\$50.00	\$ 74,200.00
4	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE SF9.5A	2337	TON	\$25.52	\$ 59,640.24	\$30.00	\$ 70,110.00	\$34.00	\$ 79,458.00	\$50.00	\$ 116,850.00
5	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX, GRADE PG 64-22	241	TON	\$425.00	\$ 102,425.00	\$410.00	\$ 98,810.00	\$400.00	\$ 96,400.00	\$400.00	\$ 96,400.00
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
7	REPAIR OF EXISTING AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	180	TON	\$22.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$70.00	\$ 12,600.00
8	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	180	TON	\$18.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$32.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$44.00	\$ 7,920.00
9	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	2.24	SMI	\$2,450.00	\$ 5,488.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,960.00
10	SEEDING & MULCHING	1.34	ACR	\$1,800.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$2,021.12	\$ 2,708.30	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 2,144.00
11	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	37395	LF	\$0.38	\$ 14,210.10	\$0.50	\$ 18,697.50	\$0.37	\$ 13,836.15	\$0.37	\$ 13,836.15
12	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS)	37664	LF	\$0.45	\$ 16,948.80	\$0.54	\$ 20,338.56	\$0.44	\$ 16,572.16	\$0.44	\$ 16,572.16
<b>TOTAL BID: \$</b>				<b>285,575.66</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>356,729.16</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>386,574.31</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>509,489.31</b>	

**North Carolina Department of Transportation  
BIDTABS**

WBS: 34608.2.6  
 ROUTE: I-85  
 COUNTY: Granville  
 DESCRIPTION: Install New Thermoplastic and Polyurea Pavement Markings and Replace Snowplowable Marker Lenses

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UNIT	Roadmark Corporation		Oglesby Construction, Inc		Traffic Markings, Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	128608 LF	\$0.39	\$ 50,157.12	\$0.69	\$ 88,739.52	\$0.55	\$ 70,734.40
2	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 120 MILS)	17479 LF	\$0.44	\$ 7,690.76	\$1.28	\$ 22,373.12	\$0.75	\$ 13,109.25
3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	2600 LF	\$1.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$3.50	\$ 9,100.00	\$1.50	\$ 3,900.00
4	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	240 LF	\$5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	12 EA	\$150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	430558 LF	\$0.73	\$ 314,307.34	\$0.91	\$ 391,807.78	\$1.24	\$ 533,891.92
7	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	6500 LF	\$1.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$2.69	\$ 17,485.00	\$2.50	\$ 16,250.00
8	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	240 LF	\$5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$17.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,880.00
9	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	52 EA	\$150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$225.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$200.00	\$ 10,400.00
10	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	322933 LF	\$0.12	\$ 38,751.96	\$0.23	\$ 74,274.59	\$0.20	\$ 64,586.60
11	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	9100 LF	\$0.50	\$ 4,550.00	\$0.85	\$ 7,735.00	\$1.00	\$ 9,100.00
12	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	480 LF	\$5.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2.00	\$ 960.00
13	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS	64 EA	\$50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$75.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,200.00
14	REPLACE SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER REFLECTOR	3598 EA	\$5.25	\$ 18,889.50	\$13.00	\$ 46,774.00	\$15.00	\$ 53,970.00
<b>TOTAL BID: \$</b>			<b>464,296.68</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>686,249.01</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>787,182.17</b>	

**North Carolina Department of Transportation  
BID TABS**

WBS: 34608.2.6  
 ROUTE:  
 COUNTY: Wake  
 DESCRIPTION: Install New Snowplowable Pavement Markers on I-540 and US 64

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	A & A Safety, Inc.		Raodmark Corporatin		Traffic Markings, Inc.		WL Markers, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS	6312	LF	\$18.17	\$ 114,689.04	\$28.95	\$ 182,732.40	\$32.74	\$ 206,654.88	\$37.20	\$ 234,806.40
<b>TOTAL BID: \$</b>				<b>114,689.04</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>182,732.40</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>206,654.88</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>234,806.40</b>	